FORM PTO- (Rev. 6-93)	1595 MRD	12.6.99
OMB No DEE		

RECORDA

01-06-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	101238679		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palants and Traceman			
1. Name of conveying party (156):-6 AM 8: 57	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Geotechnics Americancenc.	Name: R. Robert Goughnour		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 705 Duff Road, NE		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	e		
□ Other	City: Leesburg State: VA ZIP: 22075		
Execution Date: December 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/US97/05728	5,800,090		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 껎 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Floyd B. Carothers, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
Internal Address: CAROTHERS & CAROTHERS	🖾 Enclosed		
Suite 500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 445 Fort Pitt Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Pittshurgh State: PA ZIP: 15219			
01 FC:581 (80.00 OP) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Floyd B. Carothers Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Geotechnics America, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation having corporate offices at 422 Seaboard

Drive, Matthews, North Carolina 28104, hereby assigns to R. Robert Goughnour, an individual

residing at 705 Duff Road, NE, Leesburg, VA 22075, his heirs and assigns, all rights in, to and under

the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 5,800,090 issued September 1, 1998 for APPARATUS

AND METHOD FOR LIQUEFACTION REMEDIATION OF LIQUEFIABLE SOILS, together with

said patent and all divisions, renewals, or continuations thereof, and its rights in, to and under all

patents granted on said invention by any countries, including foreign patents which issue on

International Application No. PCT/US97/05728. Geotechnics America, Inc. warrants that it has full

unencumbered ownership of said invention, unconditional right to make this Assignment, that no

license exists thereunder to any third parties. Geotechnics America, Inc., upon request, without

further consideration, agrees to execute all papers and generally do everything necessary to obtain

and maintain patent protection for exclusive enjoyment of the invention by and for assignee, R.

Robert Goughnour anywhere in the world.

Signed and sealed the day indicated hereafter.

Date

Dec. 2, 1999

Geotechnics America, Inc.

A ttect

orporate Secretary

Corporate Secretary

C. Russell Joiner, Preside

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0729